AC-DC POWER SUPPLIES
LCS100 Series
CONVECTION
COOLED100W
Models & Ratings
Model Number(3)
Output Voltage
Output Current
Ripple & Noise
pk to pk(1)
Efficiency(2)
Maximum
Capacitive Load
Power
Nominal Adjustment Range(4)
LCS100US05 5.0V 4.5 - 5.5V  18.0A 100mV 86% 10000μF 90W
LCS100US12 12.0V 10.2 - 13.8V  8.5A 120mV 87% 6000μF 102W
LCS100US15 15.0V 13.5 - 18.0V  7.0A 120mV 87% 3300μF 105W
LCS100US24 24.0V 21.6 - 28.8V  4.5A 150mV 90% 2200μF 108W
LCS100US36 36.0V 32.4 - 39.6V 2.8A 200mV 90% 1000μF 101W
LCS100US48 48.0V 43.2 - 52.8V 2.3A 200mV 91% 470μF 110W
1. Ripple & noise measured with 20MHz bandwidth and 47μF electrolytic capacitor in parallel with 0.1μF ceramic capacitor.
2. Typical efficiencies measured at 230VAC full load.
3. Add suffix -E to model number to specify conformal coating option, MOQ applies, please contact sales.
4. Output power rating must not be exceeded.